Council of Academic Programs in Communication Sciences and Disorders
Honors and Awards Recipients as of
April 2023

Founding President’s
Award

1980 JohnJ. O’Neill

Honors of the Council

Charter President’s Award

1983 John J. O’Neil

1984 Eugene B. Cooper

1986 Charlotte G. Wells

1988 Bruce R. Pierce

1989 Donald T. Counihan
J. Keith Graham

1990 John E. Bernthal

1991 Nicholas W. Bankson

1994 Robert L. Erickson

1996 John M. Pettit

1997 Fred D. Minifie

1998 Nancy A. Creaghead

2000 Danielle Ripich

2001 John A. Ferraro

2002 John H. Saxman

2003  Janis Costello Ingham

2004 Joel Stark

2005 Rosalind Scudder

Special Distinguished Service Award

1982 Parley W. Newman
1983 George W. Newberry
1995 Kenneth L. Moll
2001 Joel Stark

2003 John M. Hanley
2005 Richard E. Talbott
2006 James J. Mahshie

Distinguished Contribution Award

1983 Sara E. Conlon

1984 Donald T. Counihan

1985 Robert L. Erickson
Gene R. Powers

1990 Nicholas W. Bankson
Mary E. Gordon

1980 Eugene B. Cooper

2006 Malcolm R. McNeil
2007 Barbara B. Shadden
2008 Richard R. Hurtig
Richard E. Talbott
2012 Maurice Mendel
2014 Brooke Hallowell
2015 Kenn Apel
2016 Melody Harrison
2017 Mikael Kimelman
2018 Judith Vander Woude
Julie Masterson
2019 Nancy Alarcon
Lisa Scott
2020 Michael Robb
2022 Lisa Lucks Mendel

2007 Amy B. Wohlert
Brooke Hallowell
Nancy B. Alarcon
2008 Jennifer Horner
2010 Pearson, Allyn & Bacon/Merrill
2011 Cheryl K. Messick

Bruce R. Pierce
1986 James B. Lingwall
1987 James R. Andrews

Mary B. Mann
2007 Daniel C. Tullos
2008 Jennifer Horner



1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996

1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004

2006

Fred D. Minifie 2009 Kay Pentax Corporation

John M. Pettit 2010 Julie Masterson
John W. Folkins Richard R. Hurtig
Irving Hochberg 2012 Martin Fischer
Nancy A. Creaghead Michael Flahive
Danielle Ripich 2013 Plural Publishing, Inc.
Morgan Downey Jon F. Miller

John A. Ferraro 2014 Richard Hurtig
Barbara B. Shadden 2017 Colleen O’Rourke
Maurice I. Mendel 2017 Ellen Reuler
Rosalind Scudder 2019 Carol Dudding
Sadanand Singh Danielle VVarnedoe
Tess Kirsch Heidi Verticchio
Elaine M. McNiece 2020 Brian MacWhinney
Patrick J. Carney Audrey Holland
Earl J. Seaver I11 (Gip) 2022 Katie Strong

D. Kimbrough Oller Elaine Mormer
Julie Masterson Lynn Flahive
Thomson Delmar Learning 2023 Donna Colcord

Founding Board of
Directors, Teaching and
Learning in CSD Journal
(Mark DeRuiter, Jennifer
Friberg, Sarah Ginsberg,
Jerry Hooper, Colleen
Visconti)

Excellence in Diversity Award

2002

2003
2004
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2013
2015
2016
2017
2017
2018

Graduate Program in Speech-Language Pathology

Long Island University — Brooklyn Campus

Noma B. Anderson

Hampton University

North CarolinaA & T

University of North Carolina-Greensboro,

Student Chapter of National Black Association for Speech-Language-Hearing
Vicki Deal-Williams

Howard University

Joe Melcher

Dolores E. Battle

L’GASP-GLBT Caucus

Li-Rong Lilly Cheng

Martine Elie

Texas State University - San Marcos, Department of Communication Disorders
Henriette W. Landgon

Communication Disorders Program, North Carolina Central University
Celeste Roseberry-McKibbin, California State University, Sacramento

Leah Fabiano-Smith, University of Arizona

Silvia Martinez, Howard University



2020 Reem Khamis-Dakwar
Linda I. Rosa-Lugo

2022 Elizabeth Pefia

2023 Raquel Anderson



Lisa Bedore
Dorian Lee-Wilkerson
2023  Raquel Anderson

Award of Appreciation

1981 Thomas Giloas 1998 Jon F. Miller
John Saxman 1999 Audrey L. Holland
J. Keith Graham Linda Petrosino
1982 Janis Costello 2000 Kim Wilcox
James E. Nation 2001 Dennis B. Nash
Joel Stark Charles E. Speaks
1983 John E. Bernthal 2002 Patricia Hargrove
Roy Koeningsknecht R. Jane Lieberman
Philip Reid 2003 Richard E. Talbott
1984 Thomas S. Johnson 2005 Georgia McMann
Peter D. Payne Colleen M. O’Rourke
Mary B. Mann Patrima L. Tice
1986 Karen Tucker Roy Shinn
1987 Morgan Downey 2006 Dianne Meyer
Stan Dublinske 2007 Mikael D.Z. Kimelman
Roger Kingsley Frances J. Laven
1990 Daniel S. Beasley Vicki McCready
1991 Sylvia Steiner Nancy Minghetti
Patrick J. Carney 2008 Neil Snyder
1992 Cynthia M. Shewan 2009 Loretta Nunez
1993 Audrey H. Eisen 2010 Celia R. Hooper
1994 Gloria Kellum Michael W. Bridges
1995 Mary Ambroe 2012 Larry Small
Jeri Logemann 2013 Craig A. Champlin
1996 Jack Mills 2015 Mark DeRuiter

Rosalind R. Scudder
1997 Cheryl M. Scott

Celebrating Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion

Jennifer Taylor

2021 In place of the Excellence in Diversity Award, CAPCSD celebrated member programs’ DEI efforts. All
CAPCSD member programs were invited to share their efforts, briefly describing the DEI initiatives and
the impact for the program. 33 programs participated and were recognized at the 2021 virtual annual
conference.



